## 900214382 02/09/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2006

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MouseVision, Inc.		01/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABiSee, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite G2	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3082426	ZOOM-EX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (781)622-5933

 Phone:
 7816972267

Email: trademark@mbbp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sheri S. Mason
Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sheri S. Mason
Signature:	/Sheri S. Mason/
Date:	02/09/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark391 (M0376386)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0698

P \$40.00 3082426

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, MouseVision, Inc., a former Delaware corporation with its last known offices located at 52 Tanbark Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts ("Assignor"), is the current record owner of the ZOOM-EX trademark, U.S. Reg. No. 3,082,426, now registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor, while in existence, adopted and continuously used the Mark in its business at least as early as April 26, 2005 until January 6, 2006;

WHEREAS, ABiSee, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices located at 20 Main Street, Suite G2, Acton, Massachusetts, 01720 ("Assignee"), acquired from Assignor an exclusive license to use the Mark and has adopted and used the Mark in its business since January 6, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to formalize the assignment of the Mark in writing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest it may now have, may ever have had or may ever have, munc pro tunc, effective as of January 6, 2006, in and to the Mark and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or renewing the Mark, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Mark.

DATE: January 30, 2012

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Lev Lvovsky, former owner, MouseVision, Inc.

By: \_ lllasy\_

Levy Ulanovsky, former owner, MouseVision, Inc.

(M0374079.1.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004714 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 02/09/2012